## EMPLOYMENT APPEALS TRIBUNAL

CLAIM OF: EMPLOYEI		CASE NO. MN2105/2010
against		
EMPLOYE	R– respondent	
under		
MININ	MUM NOTICE AND TERMS OF EMPLOYMENT ACTS	, 1973 TO 2005
I certify that (Division of		
Chairman: Members:	Ms N. O'Carroll-Kelly BL Mr J. Horan Mr J. Jordan	
heard this cla	aim at Carlow on 22 <sup>nd</sup> March 2012	
Representati	on:	
Claimant:	In person	
Respondent:	No appearance or representation	
The determin	nation of the Tribunal is as follows:	
Determinati	ion	
claimant's u	l is satisfied that the respondent was properly notified of the l ncontested evidence, the Tribunal awards him the sum of ender the Minimum Notice and Terms of Employment Acts 19	€7384.60, being four
Sealed with	the Seal of the	
Employmen	Appeals Tribunal	
This		
(Sgd.) (CHAIR	MAN)	